Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

ZM7316G 16 00…15 3 3 4 4
ZM7332G 32 00…31 4 4 8 4
2 Ordering Information
ZM 73 xx G – yyyyy – zz
Product
family:
Z-One Power
Management
Devices
Series:
Digital
Power
Manager
Number of Z-
One
TM
 POLs and
Auxiliary devices:
04 – 4 devices
08 – 8 devices
16 – 16 devices
32 – 32 devices
RoHS compliance:
G - RoHS compliant
for all six substances
 5-digit identifier
assigned by
Power-One for
each unique
configuration file
 Packaging Option
1)
:
B1 – 50pcs Tube
B2 – 10pcs Tube
T1 – 500pcs T&R
T2 – 100pcs T&R
Q1 – 1pc sample for
evaluation only
______________________________________
1
Packaging option is used only for ordering and not included in the part number printed on the DPM label.
2
The evaluation board is available in only one configuration: ZM7300-KIT-HKS
Example:  ZM7316G-12345-T1:  A 500-piece reel of 16-node DPMs with preloaded configuration file code 12345.
Each DPM is labeled ZM7316G-12345.  Refer to Figure 1 for label marking information.
Figure 1.  Label Drawing
3 Standard 5-Digit Identifiers
DPM Type DPM preloaded with default
configuration file
DPM configured for JTAG
programming
Packaging Options
ZM7304G 65501 65505 B1, B2, T1, T2, Q1
ZM7308G 65502 65506 B1, B2, T1, T2, Q1
ZM7316G 65503 65507 B1, B2, T1, T2, Q1
ZM7332G 65504 65508 B1, B2, T1, T2, Q1
ZM73xxG
xxxxx x
xxx
xxxxxxx
Line 1 :  Part Number
(7 Char. Alpha Numeric)
ZM7316G
Line 2 :  Customer Config. Number,
Customer Config. Rev.
(5 digits Plus Rev Letter)
12345  A
Line 3 :  Firmware Rev.
(3 Char. Alpha Numeric)
A03
Line 4 :  Programming